
Typical On-the-Job Training 
Needed to Attain Competency

Work Experience in a 
Related Occupation

None More than 5 years

Short-term On-the-Job Training 1 to 5 years

Moderate-term On-the-Job Training Less than 1 year

Long-term On-the-Job Training None

Apprenticeship

Internship/Residency

$21,394

$45,605

$83,943

$26,193

$39,138

$39,799

$86,091

$37,902

Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs

Cargo and Freight Agents

Commercial Pilots

Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity

Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance

Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists

Transportation, Storage, and Distribution Managers

Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Avionics Technicians

Air Traffic Controllers

Logisticians

Airline Pilots, Copilots, and Flight Engineers

Work
Experience

Job
Training

Average
Salary

$39,026

$56,439

$94,029

$81,276

$98,482

Wage information is provided by the Alabama Department of Labor, Labor Market Information Division in 
cooperation with the  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics. The data is based on May 2014 Occupation 

Employment Survey employment and wage estimate file.

Alabama Department of Labor

Labor Market Information Division
This workforce product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor’s Employment and Training Administration. The product was created by the recipient and does not necessarily reflect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The Department of Labor makes no 
guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or 
ownership. This product is copyrighted by the institution that created it. Internal use by an organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes is permissible. All other uses require the prior authorization of the copyright owner.


